
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035688-2022 

Contract

Provision of a Staffing Service for a Temporary Bed Unit

Blackpool Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035688

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0367e2  

Published 16 December 2022, 2:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Council

Bickerstaffe House, 1 Bickerstaffe Square

Blackpool

FY1 3AH

Contact

Mr Paul Mullane

Email

paul.mullane@blackpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1253478378

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035688-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035688-2022
mailto:paul.mullane@blackpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD42 - Blackpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Staffing Service for a Temporary Bed Unit

Reference number

DN631876

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98340000 - Accommodation and office services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Blackpool Council is looking to appoint a suitably qualified and experienced Service Provider
to provide staff for its Temporary Bed Unit, located on Chapel Street, Blackpool

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £647,500

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

70333000 - Housing services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UKD42 - Blackpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

As part of Blackpool Council’s Housing Strategy and commitment to the Government’s
Rough Sleepers Initiative in bringing an end to rough sleeping, Blackpool Council is
committed to maintaining low numbers of rough sleepers and preventing repeat pattern
homelessness.

In order to contribute to the solution to this problem Blackpool Council operates a 9 bed
Temporary Bed Unit (TBU), located above its Housing Options Offices on Chapel Street,
Blackpool.

Blackpool Council is looking to appoint an external Service Provider to provide a staffing
service to ensure a safe, supportive, and tolerant place to stay for the Service Users referred
to the Temporary Bed Unit.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Financial Model / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-025594

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/025594-2022


Page 6 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Blackpool & the Fylde Street Angels

28-30 Cookson Street

Blackpool

FY1 3EF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD42 - Blackpool

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £647,500

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court Justice of England and Wales London

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T13:34:35+0100
	TCPDF




